FM100
Fume hood monitoring system according to EN 14175
1     Technical documentation FM100 • Date: 01/2008 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
-
+
Supply
air
FM100

DN250, PPs, Socket/Socket
Make: SCHNEIDER        Type: VM-250-P-MM
Ordering example: Venturi measuring tube
MT 250 -
Type
Lengths [mm]
160 160, 200, 250
... 315, 400, 500
800 600, 700, 800
Length 250 mm, PP, suitable for DN250 or angled
air ducts (width=250 mm)
Make: SCHNEIDER        Type: MT-250
Ordering example: Measuring tube
Pipe connections
Air infl ow Air outfl ow
MM Socket  Socket
FF Flange   Flange
MF Socket Flange
FM Flange Socket
Order code: Venturi measuring tube / Measuring tube
FM100
Fume hood monitoring system according to EN 14175
4 Technical documentation FM100 • Date: 01/2008 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
X 5
Monitoring
according
to EN 14175
TRANSFORMER
PRIM: 230 VAC, 50/60Hz
SEK I:  9 V~/5 VA
FAZ 1
FAZ 2
Battery backup
EARTH
+ (red)
X1
X 9
JP1
Serial
Parallel
FUME HOOD MONITOR
FM100
Date:
15. December 2005
Rev.:
0.2
Terminal diagram
according to EN 14175
Laptop
-
+
Supply air
Fume hood
F1 F2 F3
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
* 0 ,
Servicemodule
SVM-100
FLOW SENSOR
(optional)
High
Okay
Low
Reset
STATIC DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
Measuring range: 5...240 Pa